TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Degussa-Huels AG		104/11/2005	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Degussa Galvanotechnik GmbH	
Street Address:	Klarenbergstrasse 53-79	
City:	Schwaebisch Gmuend	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73525	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2583019	MIRALLOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow Address Line 1: 1850 M Street Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034165.002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0281

JP \$40.00 25830

900034745

Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP
Address Line 1: 1850 M Street
Address Line 2: Suite 800
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott D. Woldow

Signature: /SW/

Date: 10/26/2005

Total Attachments: 2
source=miralloy#page1.tif

source=miralloy#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 034165WZ002

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF APPLICANT

Degussa Galvanotechnik GmbH (through

assignment from Degussa-Hüls AG)

MARK

MIRALLOY

REGISTRATION NO.

2,583,019

REGISTRATION DATE

June 18, 2002

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Degussa-Hüls AG, a joint stock company of Germany, with a principal place of business at Weissfrauenstrasse 9, 60311 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, has adopted the mark MIRALLOY, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,583,019, and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said mark and in and to said U.S. Trademark Registration; and;

WHEREAS, Degussa Galvanotechnik GmbH, a limited liability company with a principal place of business at Klarenbergstraße 53-79, D-73525 Schwäbisch Gmünd, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said trademark registration, together with the ongoing and existing business and goodwill symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Degussa-Hüls AG does hereby assign nunc pro tunc as of February 1, 2001 unto Degussa Galvanotechnik GmbH, all right, title and interest in and to said mark and its U.S. Trademark Registration, together with the ongoing and existing business and goodwill symbolized by said mark.

Degussa-Hüls AG also hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Degussa Galvanotechnik GmbH all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of said mark. as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0283

Degussa-Hüls AG further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations and title thereto, to record said mark, registration and title thereto as the property of Degussa Galvanotechnik GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Degussa AG (Legal Successors to Degussa-Hüls AG)

Date: 11 April 2005	Signature:	ppa. h, m
	Name:	Dr. Volker Bugdahl
	Title:	Procurist
Date:	Signature:	ppa. Jubr
	Name:	Dr. Wolfgang Weber
	Title:	Procurist

#230072

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 10/26/2005